
     

TAHERA CORPORATION                                           PRESS RELEASE 
(TSE: TAH) 

 

FURTHER SIGNIFICANT DIAMOND RESULTS FROM 
TAHERA’S ANURI EAST KIMBERLITE  

 
Toronto – Tuesday December 11, 2001 
 
Tahera Corporation is pleased to report additional diamond results from the Anuri East kimberlite.  The Anuri East kimberlite is 
located on the Rockinghorse Property in Nunavut, approximately 120 km northwest of Tahera’s Jericho Claims.  The region is 
rapidly emerging as a significant new diamond district in Canada following several recent diamondiferous kimberlite discoveries 
in the area.     
 
The Rockinghorse Property is held under the Tahera / Kennecott Canada Exploration Inc. joint venture.  Kennecott, a member 
of the Rio Tinto Group of companies, is the operator of the joint venture.  Pursuant to the joint venture agreement, Kennecott 
can earn a 62.5% interest in the property by funding all costs on discoveries up to and including a production decision. 
 
The Anuri East kimberlite lies immediately east of the highly diamondiferous Anuri kimberlite that was discovered in July 2001.  
Caustic fusion analysis of Anuri East drill core performed at Kennecott’s diamond laboratory in Thunder Bay, Ontario returned 
the following preliminary results: 
 

 
 

 
Kimberlite 
Processed 

(kgs) 

Total 
Diamonds 
Recovered 
(+0.15mm) 

Diamonds 
Recovered 
(+0.5mm 1 
dimension) 

Diamonds 
Recovered 

(+0.5mm square 
mesh) 

Diamonds 
Recovered 

(+1mm square 
mesh) 

 
Previously reported Anuri Kimberlite results: 

 
Reported 

Aug. 27, 2001 

 
656 

 
937 

 
337 

 
61 

 
9 

(one ¾ carat 
diamond) 

 
Anuri East Kimberlite 

Previously 
Reported 

Nov. 1, 2001 

 
78 

 
68 

 
18 

 
2 

 
1 

New Results 
Dec. 11, 2001 

 
120.6 

 
102 

 
30 

 
5 

 
1 

Combined  
Results 

 
198.6 

 
170 

 
48 

 
7 

 
2 

 
A major land acquisition program was completed following the discovery of the Anuri kimberlites, and the joint venture now 
controls in excess of 150,000 hectares (370,000 acres) in the region.   
 
An aggressive exploration program is scheduled to commence in February 2002 on the Rockinghorse Property.  The primary 
goal of the program will be to increase the kimberlite resource in the area, and continue to evaluate the economic potential of 
the existing Anuri kimberlite bodies.  Approximately 25 kimberlite targets will be tested during the program.   
 
To find out more about Tahera Corporation (TSE: TAH), visit our website, www.tahera.com 
 
For further information, please contact: 
Grant Ewing, Vice President Investor Relations and Corporate Development 
Tel: (416) 777-1998     Fax: (416) 777-1898     Toll free: (877) 777-2004   
Email: investor@tahera.com  

http://www.tahera.com/

	TAHERA CORPORATION				  	                                    PRESS RELEASE
	FURTHER SIGNIFICANT DIAMOND RESULTS FROM TAHERA’S ANURI EAST KIMBERLITE

