

TAHERA CORPORATION

(TSE: TAH)

**PRESS RELEASE** 

## FURTHER SIGNIFICANT DIAMOND RESULTS FROM TAHERA'S ANURI EAST KIMBERLITE

Toronto - Tuesday December 11, 2001

Tahera Corporation is pleased to report additional diamond results from the Anuri East kimberlite. The Anuri East kimberlite is located on the Rockinghorse Property in Nunavut, approximately 120 km northwest of Tahera's Jericho Claims. The region is rapidly emerging as a significant new diamond district in Canada following several recent diamondiferous kimberlite discoveries in the area.

The Rockinghorse Property is held under the Tahera / Kennecott Canada Exploration Inc. joint venture. Kennecott, a member of the Rio Tinto Group of companies, is the operator of the joint venture. Pursuant to the joint venture agreement, Kennecott can earn a 62.5% interest in the property by funding all costs on discoveries up to and including a production decision.

The Anuri East kimberlite lies immediately east of the highly diamondiferous Anuri kimberlite that was discovered in July 2001. Caustic fusion analysis of Anuri East drill core performed at Kennecott's diamond laboratory in Thunder Bay, Ontario returned the following preliminary results:

		Total	Diamonds	Diamonds	Diamonds
	Kimberlite	Diamonds	Recovered	Recovered	Recovered
	Processed	Recovered	(+0.5mm 1	(+0.5mm square	(+1mm square
	(kgs)	(+0.15mm)	dimension)	mesh)	mesh)
Previously reported Anuri Kimberlite results:					
Reported Aug. 27, 2001	656	937	337	61	9 (one ¾ carat diamond)
Anuri East Kimberli	te				
Previously Reported Nov. 1, 2001	78	68	18	2	1
New Results Dec. 11, 2001	120.6	102	30	5	1
Combined Results	198.6	170	48	7	2

A major land acquisition program was completed following the discovery of the Anuri kimberlites, and the joint venture now controls in excess of 150,000 hectares (370,000 acres) in the region.

An aggressive exploration program is scheduled to commence in February 2002 on the Rockinghorse Property. The primary goal of the program will be to increase the kimberlite resource in the area, and continue to evaluate the economic potential of the existing Anuri kimberlite bodies. Approximately 25 kimberlite targets will be tested during the program.

To find out more about Tahera Corporation (TSE: TAH), visit our website, www.tahera.com

For further information, please contact:

Grant Ewing, Vice President Investor Relations and Corporate Development Tel: (416) 777-1998 Fax: (416) 777-1898 Toll free: (877) 777-2004

Email: investor@tahera.com